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44.—Average Prices per cwt. of Canadian live Stock at Principal Markets, 1923-1935. 
SOURCE:—Markets Intelljgence Division, Live Stock Branch, Dominion Department of Agriculture. 

Classification. 
Toronto. 

923. 1924. 

S S 

7-33 7-14 
6-95 6-75 
5-72 5-49 
6-80 6-50 
5-26 5-06 
6-74 6-62 
5-79 5-28 
4-38 4-18 
4-86 4-64 
3-60 3-48 
4-58 4-45 
3-03 3-00 
1-71 1-85 

8-85 8-69 
3-33 3-89 
4-43 4-56 
3-68 3-67 
6-34 5-90 
4-78 4-56 
9-76 9-10 
8-99 8-23 
9-20 7-97 
6-76 6-69 
4-25 3-66 
12-28 12-70 
9-27 10-17 
4-80 5-21 
6-60 6-88 
2-87 3-33 

1925. 

Montreal. 

323. 1924. 

$ t 
7-48 7-36 
6-60 6-61 
5-41 5-37 
6-33 6-33 
4-80 4-37 
6-68 6-12 
4-77 4-53 
3-52 3-30 
4-80 4-62 
3-42 3-36 
4-62 4-97 
2-90 2-63 
1-99 1-89 
4-75 _ 6-13 6-03 
3-20 3-52 

9-95 9-16 
9-63 8-97 
9-95 9-23 
8-00 6-36 
5-39 4-00 
11-00 11-27 
9-35 9-78 
4-15 -5-46 5-85 
4-20 4-64 

Steers—heavy finished 
Steers—1,000-1,200 lb., good 
Steers—1,000-1,200 lb., common 
Steers—700-1,000 lb., good 
Steers—700-1,000 lb., common 
Heifers, good 
Heifers, fair 
Heifers, common 
Cows, good 
Cows, common 
Bulls, good 
Bulls, common 
Canners and cutters 
Oxen 
Calves, veal 
Calves, grass 
Stackers—450-800 lb., good 
Stackers—450-800 lb., fair 
Feeders—800-1,000 lb., good 
Feeders—800-1,000 lb., fair 
Hogs (fed and watered), thick, smooth 
Hogs (fed and watered), heavies 
Hogs (fed and watered), shop 
Hogs (fed and watered), sows, No. 1... 
Hogs (fed and watered), stags 
Lambs, good 
Lambs, common 
Sheep, heavy 
Sheep, light 
Sheep, common 

7-80 
7-35 
5-92 
7-05 
5-61 
6-98 
5-90 
4-77 
5-05 
3-80 
5-00 
3-58 
2-38 

9-10 
4-93 
5-05 
4-25 
6-12 
4-96 

12-85' 
12-361 
11-75 
10-10' 
6-88 

13-55 
11-90 
5-75 
6-95 
3-45 

Classification. 
Winnipeg. Edmonton. 

923. 1924. 

S $ 
5-12 5-14 
5-57 5-27 
3-79 3-62 
5-58 5-34 
3-67 3-61 
4-88 4-73 
3-75 3-51 
2-62 2-57 
3-59 3-45 
2-67 2-61 
2-28 2-42 
1-74 1-64 
1-51 1-48 
2-30 2-40 
4-86 4-65 

3-46 3-39 
2-54 2-41 
4-29 4-04 
3-36 3-04 
8-64 7-66 
7-79 6-52 
8-00 7-20 
6-68 6-26 
3-65 2-69 
10-49 11-55 
7-11 7-57 

6-51 6-63 
3-52 3-49 

1925. 923. 1924. 

$ S 

4-90 4-92 
4-73 5-07 
2-85 3-23 
4-91 5-02 
2-93 3-04 
3-82 4-07 
2-80 3-61 
2-24 2-36 
3-11 3-22 
1-91 2-27 
2-15 1-84 
1-27 1-21 
1-29 1-27 
2-06 2-74 
4-19 4-65 

3-2.3 3-24 
2-40 2-47 
3-80 4-03 
2-95 3-23 
8-70 7-39 
6-78 5-94 
8-07 7-42 
6-98 5-61 
3-00 3-00 
10-22 11-34 
7-97 9-14 

6-62 6-87 
3-50 3-61 

Steers—heavy finished 
Steers—1,000-1,200 lb., good 
Steers—1,000-1,200 lb., common 
Steers—700-1,000 lb., good 
Steers—700-1,000 lb., common 
Heifers, good 
Heifers, fair 
Heifers, common 
Cows, good 
Cows, common 
Bulls, good 
Bulls, common 
Canners and cutters 
Oxen 
Calves, veal 
Calves, grass 
Stackers—150-800 lb., good 
Stackers—450-800 lb., fair 
Feeders—800-1,000 lb., good 
Feeders—800-1,000 lb., fair 
Hogs (fed and watered), thick, smooth 
Hogs (fed and watered), heavies 
Hogs (fed and watered), shop 
Hogs (fed and watered), sows, No. 1... 
Hogs (fed and watered), stags 
Lambs, good 
Lambs, common 
Sheep, heavy 
Sheep, light 
Sheep, common 

5-88 
5-88 
4-21 
5-94 
4-12 
5-21 
4-34 
3-25 
4-00 
3-08 
3-00 
2-25 
1-92 
2-92 
5-20 

3-80 
2-85 
4-55 
3-52 

11-31 
10-70 
10-15 
9-33 
4-26 

11-41 

6-78 
4-24 

1 For 1925 at Toronto and Montreal hogs are quoted on the "weighed off cars' 
and watered." 

basis instead of "fed 


